Lease liabilities* – 1,243,313 518,279 1,707,666
19,048,487 1,243,313 83,772,829 104,010,703

P=112,707,805 P=226,878,270 P=19,143,787 P=358,783,788
*includes future interest

60 |   CMDI Annual Report 2022

Audited Financial Statement   | 61
- 19 -

*SGVFS183625*

Market Risk
Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, of fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument. The Association has no significant exposure to interest rate risk as interest bearing
financial instruments carry fixed interest rates and foreign currency risk since exposure to foreign
currency denominated assets and liabilities is very minimal.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equity securities will fluctuate as the result of
changes in the levels of equity indices and the value of individual stocks. The equity price
risk exposure arises from the Association’s FVOCI investments.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity, to a reasonably possible change in weighted cost of
capital with all other variables held constant, of the Association’s other comprehensive income
through the impact on unrealized gain/loss on financial asset at FVOCI.

Change in weighted cost of capital (in basis points)
2022 2021

+100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps
Change in equity P=1,294,420 (P=1,294,420) P=1,000,177 (P=1,000,177)

6. Cash in Banks

This account consists of:

2022 2021
Demand deposits P=27,450,959 P=46,635,420
Savings deposits 51,644,761 38,054,073

P=79,095,720 P=84,689,493

Cash in banks represent peso-denominated current and savings accounts which earn interests at an
annual rate ranging from 0.025% to 0.50% in 2022 and 0.025% to 1.50% in 2021.

In 2022 and 2021, cash in banks earned interest amounting to P=0.26 million and P=0.46 million,
respectively.

7. Investment Securities

Financial Assets at Amortized Cost
Financial assets at amortized cost represent short-term investments in peso-denominated time
deposits maturity ranging from thirteen (13) days to one (1) year and with annual interest rates
ranging from 1.00% to 5.00% in 2022 and 1.50% to 5.00% in 2021.

Interest earned on investments at amortized cost amounting to P=7.09 million and P=8.20 million in
2022 and 2021, respectively.

- 20 -

*SGVFS183625*

Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income